MCCCCC 388

(R	Requestor's Name)	
(A	ddress)	
(A	ddress)	
(C	ity/State/Zip/Phone #)	
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(B	Business Entity Name)	
(D	Ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates of S	tatus
Special Instructions to	o Filing Officer:	
		

Office Use Only



100331099751

ALLAHASSEE, FLORIC

RECEIVED

2019 JUL -1 PM 1: 41

SECTION STATE

TALLAHASSEE, FLORUM

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 Hays Street Tallhassee, FL 32301

Phone: 850-558-1500

ACCOUNT NO. : 12000000195

REFERENCE: 827644 8188693

AUTHORIZATION :

COST LIMIT : \$ 160,00

ORDER DATE : July 1, 2019

ORDER TIME : 11:32 AM

ORDER NO. : 827644-010

CUSTOMER NO: 8188693

FOREIGN FILINGS

NAME: PHISIONRX LLC

XXXX QUALIFICATION (TYPE: LL)

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

XX ___ CERTIFIED COPY

__ PLAIN STAMPED COPY

XX____ CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Lydia Cohen -- EXT# 62974

EXAMINER:

COVER LETTER

	Registration Section Division of Corporations							
SUBJEC	PhisionRx LLC							
50262		Nam	ne of Limited Lia	bility (Company			
The encl Existenc	losed "Application by Foreigne, and check are submitted to	gn Limited Liability (to register the above	Company for Au referenced foreig	thoriza gn limi	ation to Transact Busined liability company	ness in Fl to transac	orida," et busine	Certificate of ess in Florida.
Please re	eturn all correspondence cor	acerning this matter t	o the following:					
	Tom Slaughter							
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Name of Per	son				
	ReMy Health Inc	c.						
			Firm/Compa	ny				
	317 Sixth Avenu	ue, 5th Floor						-
			Address			TĂĽ.	L 6102	
	Des Moines, IA	50309				A	ر . نا:	i ;
			City/State and Zi	p Code	•	SSEE	1	
	tom@remyhealth					- -T1 "''	1 49	
		E-mail address: (to b		annua	l report notification)	LORIDA	11 :1 Hd	<u> </u>
For furth	her information concerning	this matter, please ca	dl:			D,	4:	
	Tom Slaughter		515 at (229-0009			
	Name of	Contact Person		a Code	Daytime Telep	hone Nu	mber	
MAILING ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314				STREET ADDREST Division of Corpora Registration Section Clifton Building 2661 Executive Centrallahassee, FL 323				
	Enclosed is a check for the Please make check payable	e to: FLORIDA DEI			-			
	\$125.00 Filing Fee	\$130.00 Filing Certificate			Filing Fee & E			Fee, Certificate ified Copy

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANYTO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

	(Name of Foreign	Limited Liability Company; must include "Limite	d Liability	Company," "L.L.	C. " or "LLC	<u>::")</u>			
		, , ,	•	,		,			
_									
(If i	name umvailable, enter alternate m	smc adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Flo	rida. The alt	ernate name must inc	hide "Limited	Liability Com	pany," L.	L.C." or "LLC.	
	lowa		3.	83-3356381					
2	(Inriediction under the law of wh	urisdiction under the law of which foreign limited liability company is organized)			(FEI manber, if applicable)				
	(variables of the same of the								
4.		(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to							
		(See sections 605.0904 & 605.0905, F.S. to determ	ine penalty li	ability)					
	317 Sixth Avenue, 5t	h Floor				됐	2019		
5.	(Street Address of P	Americal Office)	6		(Mailing	Adddan)	بَحَ.		
	(Salect Addless of F	The part of the			(taining)	S ai		1;	
	Des Moines, IA 5030	9				AS	'ı	~~ ~~	
			-			<u> </u>			
						ـس ئىر ^ز	H 9	. 1 !	
			_			<u> </u>			
						22:2:			
7.	Name and street addres	s of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box	NOT a	cceptable)		D;	1:-		
				•					
		0							
	Name:	Corporation Service Company							
									
	065 444	1201 Hays Street							
	Office Address:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
		Tallahassee			32301				
				, Florida	3				

Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as fregistered agent.

Lydia Cohen

Corporation Service Company

8. For initial indexing purposes, list names, title or capacity and addresses of the primary members/managers or persons authorized to manage [up to six (6) total]: Name and Address: Title or Capacity: Name and Address: Title or Capacity: Aaron Crittenden Sean McMurray Manager Name: Manager Name: 317 Sixth Ave., 5th Floor 13230 Ashleaf Drive Member Member Address: Address: Clive, IA 50325 Des Moines, IA 50309 ■ Authorized Authorized Person Person Other Other Other Richard R. Clark Manager Manager Manager Name: 5225 Waterbury Road ☐Member Address: Member Address: Des Moines, IA 50312 Authorized Authorized Person Person Other Other____ Other Other Manager Manager Member Address: ____ Member Address: _____ ■ Authorized ☐ Authorized Person Person Other____ Other__ Other____ Important Notice: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Nonindexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form. 9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted) 10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Thomas L. Slaughter

Typed or printed name of signee

IOWA SECRETARY OF STATE PAUL D. PATE



CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE

Issue Date: 7/1/2019

Name: PHISIONRX LLC (489DLC - 592273)

Date of Incorporation: 1/18/2019

Duration: PERPETUAL

- I, Paul D. Pate, Secretary of State of the State of Iowa, custodian of the records of incorporations, certify the following for the limited liability company named on this certificate:
 - a. The entity is in existence and duly incorporated under the laws of lowa.
 - b. All fees, taxes and penalties required under the Revised Uniform Limited Liability Gompany and other laws due the Secretary of State have been paid.
 - c. The most recent biennial report required has been filed with the Secretary of State.
 - d. The Secretary of State has not administratively dissolved the limited liability company.
 - e. The Secretary of State has not filed either a statement of dissolution or statement of termination.

Certificate ID: CS171853

To validate certificates visit:

sos.iowa.gov/ValidateCertificate

Paul D. Pate, Iowa Secretary of State